GeoConnect

Connecting Geospatial Expertise for

Responsible and Transparent

Governance

Agenda

“Training of Trainers - Enhanced Institutional Capacity “

1.1.1. of GeoConnect RVO Marta project

March 12 2026, Mostar

@ Premises of the University of Mostar, Mostar

Time
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:15

14:00-14:45

14:45-15:15
15:15-15:45

15:45-16:00
16:00

@

ITC

UNIVERSITY
OF TWENTE.

Session

Notes

Registration and informal welcome

Course introduction and objectives (DT)

Participant presentations (Short UniSA, as per 23.09.2026 with

updates)

NSDI and INSPIRE: Concepts and Practice (RB)

Coffee/Tea break

Teaching Methods for Adult Learners + Examples form ITC (DT)
Case Study: Australia, and (BiH) Use Cases

Lunch break

Designing a Training Session: Tools and Templates + Participants

Overview of GeoConnect
and NSDI goals

Sharing institutional
perspectives

Lecture and discussion

Interactive session

Presentation and Q&A

Group activity

presentations (oral or PPT x3 slides)

Examples of Curriculum Development Courses:
Course competencies (Knowledge, Skills and Values) and
Course Description for a new Study Guide

Coffee/Tea break

Group Brainstorming and Hands on BiH new Curriculum Development

Course(s)

Group Presentation

Wrap-up and Agreement on next steps

kadaste/

Closing remarks
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