

Agenda

“Training of Trainers - Enhanced Institutional Capacity “

1.1.1. of GeoConnect RVO Marta project

March 12 2026, Mostar

📍 Premises of the University of Mostar, Mostar

Time	Session	Notes
09:45-10:00	Registration and informal welcome	
10:00-10:30	Course introduction and objectives (DT)	Overview of GeoConnect and NSDI goals
10:30-10:45	Participant presentations (Short UniSA, as per 23.09.2026 with updates)	Sharing institutional perspectives
10:45-11:15	NSDI and INSPIRE: Concepts and Practice (RB)	Lecture and discussion
11:15-11:30	Coffee/Tea break	
11:30-12:00	Teaching Methods for Adult Learners + Examples form ITC (DT)	Interactive session
12:00-12:30	Case Study: Australia, and (BiH) Use Cases	Presentation and Q&A
12:30-13:30	Lunch break	
13:30-14:15	Designing a Training Session: Tools and Templates + Participants presentations (oral or PPT x3 slides)	Group activity
14:00-14:45	Examples of Curriculum Development Courses: Course competencies (Knowledge, Skills and Values) and Course Description for a new Study Guide	
14:45-15:15	Coffee/Tea break	
15:15-15:45	Group Brainstorming and Hands on BiH new Curriculum Development Course(s)	
15:45-16:00	Group Presentation	
16:00	Wrap-up and Agreement on next steps	Closing remarks